
FMHCA OFFICERS - 2013-2014 [note that location and emails appear only once] 
 
 

Position name location email 
President: 
 

Carlos Zalaquett, Ph.D., LMHC Tampa carlosz@usf.edu 

President-Elect: 
 

Darlene Silvernail, PhD, LMHC, CAP West Palm Beach DocSilvernail@aol.com 

Past President: Elvis Lester, MA, LMHC, NCC, MAC, 
NBCFCH 

Plant City learnusa@tampabay.rr.com 

Treasurer: Norman Hoffman, , Ph.D., Ed.D., 
LMHC, LMFT 

Ormond Beach forensic@nbfe.net 

Secretary: Kathie Erwin, Ed.D., LMHC, NCC, 
NCGC 

Largo Drkterwin@verizon.net 

At-Large 
Member: 

Joe Skelly, , M.S., LMHC Mary Esther joeskel@cox.net 

At-Large 
Member: 

Bob Decker , Ph.D, NCC, LMHC Orlando bobdecker@earthlink.net 

Parliamentarian: 
 

Frank Hannah, M.S. Piney Flats, FrankHannah1@gmail.com 

FMHCA 
Administrator: 

Nancy Montgomery Tampa admin@flmhca.com 

Conference 
Committee: 

Chair, Darlene Silvernail   

Counselor 
Educator 
Representative:  

James J Messina  jjmessina@troy.edu 

Registered 
Mental Health 
Counselor Intern 
Representative:  

Coralis Solomon, M.A., RMHCI Winter Park Cory@quietmindscounseling.com 

Graduate Student 
Representative: 

Kelly Sims, , MS, NCC, RMHCI Winter Park kelleyjax@hotmail.com 

Nominations and 
Elections 
Committee:  

Elvis Lester.     

Finance 
Committee:  
 

Norman Hoffman, Elvis Lester, 
Nancy Montgomery, Carlos 
Zalaquett 

  



Ethics 
Committee:   

Bob Decker   

Bylaws 
Committee: 

Frank Hanna   

Governmental 
Relations 
Committee: 

Stephen Giunta, M.A., Ph.D., Anne 
"Alder" Allensworth, MM, LMHC, 
Lorrie McCann, LMHC, CT  

Clearwater, Temple 
Terrace 

sgiunta@troy.edu  
alder0720@tampabay.rr.com 

Educational, 
Training 
Standards and 
Continuing 
Education 
Committee: 

Kelley Sims, Coralis Solomon, M.A., 
RMHCI, James J. Messina 

Winter Park  

Military Services 
Committee: 

Ellsworth Williams, Jim Messina, 
David Griffin, Stephen Giunta, 
Marielle Beniquez, M.S., Misty 
Fenton, Marie Fahringer, M.A., 
RMHCI, Lynne Santiago, PhD, 
LMHC 

Tampa, Riverview, 
Tampa 

mbeniquez@hotmail.com,  
marielfahringer@gmail.com, 
lynne@lynnesantiagolmhc.com 
 

Membership 
Committee: 

Darlene Silvernail   

Graduate Student 
Committee: 

Kelley Simms,   

Interpersonal and 
Consumer 
Relations 
Committee & 
Public Relations 
Committee: 

Kathie Erwin, Joe Skelly, Jay 
Schrader, Corinne Mixon 

Dunedin jay@schraderville.com 

Research 
Committee: 

Carlos Zalaquett   

Newsletter Editor: 
 

Darlene Silvernail   

Special Interest 
Group of 
Veterans that are 
LMHCs: 

Ellsworth Williams, Misty Fenton, 
Marielle Benique, Ana Aluisy, M.A., 
LMHC, LMFT 
 

Tampa ana.aluisy@gmail.com 

Local Chapter 
Presidents: 

   

Broward Mental Tanya DiGeronimo Hallandale  



Health 
Counselors 
Association – 
Forming 

tdigeronimolmhc@gmail.com 

Emerald Coast 
Mental Health 
Counselors 
Association:  

Joseph Skelly Mary Esther joeskel@cox.net 

Gulf Coast Mental 
Health 
Counselors 
Association: 

Jill Isaacson Fort Myers Jisaacson@fgcu.edu 
 

Mental Health 
Counselors of 
Central Florida: 

Greg Meek Orlando gmeek122579@troy.edu 

Mental Health 
Counselors 
Association of 
Palm Beach 
County: 

Jennifer Estrada, LMHC Palm Beach Estrada.lmhc@gmail.com 
 

Space Coast 
Mental Health 
Counselors 
Association: 

Robert Cravens Rockledge blusnoop@att.net 

Suncoast Mental 
Health 
Counselors 
Association: 

Misty Fenton, M.Ed., LMHC Tampa Misty@hope4me.info 

 
 


